Specification
Part
Number:
Version:
Date:
Midas Components Limited
Electra House
32 Southtown Road

� Display Color: Monochrome (Yellow)
3
Midas Displays OLED Part Number System
MCO B 21605 A * V - E W I *
1 2 3 4 5 6  7 8 9 10
1 = MCO:   Midas Displays OLED
2 = Blank:   B: COB (Chip on Board) T: TAB (Taped Automated Bonding)
3 = No of dots:  (e.g. 240064 = 240 x 64 dots)  (e.g. 21605 = 2 x 16 5mm C.H.)
4 = Series   A to Z
5 = Series Variant:  A to Z and 1 to 9 – see addendum
6 = Operating Temp Range:  A: -30+85° C  V: -40+80° C  Y: -40 +70° C Z: -30+70° C
      X: -40 +85° C
7 = Character Set:  Blank: Not Applicable
E: Multi European Font Set (English/Japanese – Western European (K) – Cyrillic (R))
8 = Colour:   Y: Yellow     W: White     B: Blue     R: Red     G: Green     RGB: Full Colour
9 = Interface:  P: Parallel I: I²C  S: SPI  M: Multi
10 = Voltage Variant:  e.g. 3 = 3v
F/Displays/Midas Brand/Midas NEW OLED Part Number System 18 June 2013 2011.doc
4. Interface Pin Function
No. Symbol Function
1 VCC Power supply for analog circuit.
2 VCOMH Com Voltage Output. A capacitor should be connected
between this pin and VSS.
4~11 D7~D0 Data bus.
16 CS# Chip select input.
17 BS2
3 IREF
Reference current input pin.
A resistor should be connected between this pin and VSS.
12 E/RD# Data read operation is initiated when it’s pull low.
13 R/W# Data write operation is initiated when it’s pull low.
14 D/C#
Data/ Command control.
Pull high for write/read display data.
Pull low for write command or read status.
15 RES# Reset signal input.
When it’s low, initialization of SSD1305 is executed.
18 BS1
Communicating Protocol Select
These pins are MCU interface selection input. See the
following table:
 I2C 68XX-parall
el
80XX-parallel Serial
BS1 1 0 1 0
BS2 0 1 1 0
19 VDD Power supply for logic circuit.
20 NC No connection.
21 VSS Ground.
22 VSS Ground.
5
5. Outline Dimension
The non-specified tolerance of dimension is ㊣0.3mm.
NC
VDD
D4
D3
E/RD#
D1
16
RES#
CS#
D/C#
R/W#
0.39
0.03
1 22
11.5㊣0.2
W=0.3